
 2024 NRANZ 300m Day 1   5 January  

  Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
1 Rob Johansen ISSF 98.03 95.05 99.04 99.03 96.02 98.04 585.21 

2 Jason Wakeling ISSF 97.00 96.02 98.04 98.03 94.01 98.04 581.14 

3 Nate Guernsey ISSF 95.02 95.01 96.04 99.02 98.06 97.02 580.17 

4 Irene Cameron ISSF (W) 96.02 97.01 93.02 96.03 95.03 93.00 570.11 

5 Lindsay Arthur ISSF 96.03 90.00 93.01 93.01 98.02 94.01 564.08 

6 
James 
Cheeseman ISSF 93.02 88.00 93.01 91.01 94.00 91.01 550.05 

          

1 Bruce Horwood OPEN 98.03 97.05 96.03 98.05 96.04 96.05 581.25 

2 Lee Houghton OPEN 95.01 94.03 97.04 97.02 97.05 95.02 575.17 

3 Finn Darrall OPEN 91.02 94.02 96.05 94.02 94.01 92.01 561.13 

4 Michael Johansen OPEN 91.00 93.02 92.00 90.01 96.02 96.02 558.07 

5 Stu Cameron OPEN 93.01 92.00 97.01 90.02 88.00 75.01 535.05 

          

1 Bjorn Haaber FTRC 99.05 99.05 99.05 99.02 98.06 99.07 593.30 

          

1 Greg Hayes FTR 100.09 100.08 100.09 99.04 100.07 100.06 599.43 

2 David De Prez FTR 100.07 100.06 98.04 98.04 96.05 99.05 591.31 

          

1 Paul Neal FO 100.08 100.05 100.08 100.08 100.07 100.07 600.43 

2 Shaun Ellis FO 100.05 100.08 100.06 100.06 100.07 100.04 600.36 

3 Willie Serfontein FO 99.06 100.07 100.07 100.06 99.07 100.09 598.42 

4 Liza Serfontein FO 100.07 100.09 99.07 100.07 97.03 100.06 596.39 

5 Frank Duckett FO 100.06 98.03 100.07 98.04 100.06 100.07 596.33 

6 Shane Kapene FO 100.08 97.05 99.06 100.08 99.07 100.06 595.40 

7 Peter Kynoch FO 100.02 96.01 100.02 97.03 99.05 95.04 587.17 

8 Steve Howell FO 98.04 95.03 98.03 99.06 98.01 97.02 585.19 
 

  



 2024 NRANZ 300m Day 2   6 January  

  Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 
1 Nate Guernsey ISSF 98.05 98.05 99.06 100.05 100.05 99.06 594.32 

2 Jason Wakeling ISSF 98.03 96.02 96.03 96.03 99.05 100.07 585.23 

3 Rob Johansen ISSF 98.04 99.04 97.04 92.01 99.02 98.04 583.19 

4 Irene Cameron ISSF (W) 97.01 98.04 97.02 99.05 97.03 94.03 582.18 

5 Lindsay Arthur ISSF 95.01 98.04 96.03 95.01 99.04 95.02 578.15 

6 
James 
Cheeseman ISSF 96.02 99.03 97.03 96.03 95.05 94.03 577.19 

          

1 Bruce Horwood OPEN 100.04 98.05 100.05 99.05 95.02 96.02 588.23 

2 Johan Du Toit OPEN 98.05 95.01 96.04 100.04 97.03 96.02 582.19 

3 Lee Houghton OPEN 99.06 96.04 95.02 97.03 94.01 96.03 577.19 

4 Finn Darrall OPEN 96.01 96.01 95.02 96.04 93.03 92.01 568.12 

5 Reece Leite OPEN 90.01 95.02 94.02 93.00 96.02 93.04 561.11 

6 Michael Johansen OPEN 94.00 89.02 91.00 91.02 92.02 91.01 548.07 

7 Stu Cameron OPEN 89.01 79.00 91.02 86.02 94.02 94.04 533.11 

          

1 Bjorn Haaber FTRC 99.02 97.03 99.05 98.03 97.07 99.05 589.25 

          

1 Greg Hayes FTR 100.08 100.04 98.05 99.04 98.07 98.06 593.34 

2 David De Prez FTR 98.06 99.06 98.06 98.03 97.03 99.05 589.29 

          

1 Shane Kapene FO 100.06 100.07 100.06 100.04 100.07 100.08 600.38 

2 Willie Serfontein FO 100.06 100.10 100.08 100.07 100.07 99.04 599.42 

3 Paul Neal FO 100.08 100.07 100.09 100.04 99.04 100.06 599.38 

4 Shaun Ellis FO 100.06 100.05 100.07 100.06 100.06 99.03 599.33 

5 Steve Howell FO 100.08 100.05 100.03 98.01 99.05 98.07 595.29 

6 Frank Duckett FO 100.09 99.04 97.05 99.05 100.06 98.06 593.35 

7 Liza Serfontein FO 100.07 100.05 98.02 98.03 98.04 95.03 589.24 

8 Peter Kynoch FO 98.03 100.04 99.04 97.01 95.02 97.02 586.16 
 

  



 2024 NRANZ 300m Aggregate   6 January 

  Class Day 1 Day 2 Total  
1 Nate Guernsey ISSF 580.17 594.32 1174.49  
2 Rob Johansen ISSF 585.21 583.19 1168.40  
3 Jason Wakeling ISSF 581.14 585.23 1166.37  
4 Irene Cameron ISSF (W) 570.11 582.18 1152.29  
5 Lindsay Arthur ISSF 564.08 578.15 1142.23  

6 
James 
Cheeseman ISSF 550.05 577.19 1127.24  

       

 Bruce Horwood OPEN 581.25 588.23 1169.48  
1 Lee Houghton OPEN 575.17 577.19 1152.36  
2 Finn Darrall OPEN 561.13 568.12 1129.25  
3 Michael Johansen OPEN 558.07 548.07 1106.14  
4 Stu Cameron OPEN 535.05 533.11 1068.16  
5 Johan Du Toit OPEN  582.19 582.19  
6 Reece Leite OPEN  561.11 561.11  
7       

 Bjorn Haaber FTRC 593.30 589.25 1182.55  

       

1 Greg Hayes FTR 599.43 593.34 1192.77  
2 David De Prez FTR 591.31 589.29 1180.60  

       

1 Paul Neal FO 600.43 599.38 1199.81  
2 Shaun Ellis FO 600.36 599.33 1199.69  
3 Willie Serfontein FO 598.42 599.42 1197.84  
4 Shane Kapene FO 595.40 600.38 1195.78  
5 Frank Duckett FO 596.33 593.35 1189.68  
6 Liza Serfontein FO 596.39 589.24 1185.63  
7 Steve Howell FO 585.19 595.29 1180.48  
8 Peter Kynoch FO 587.17 586.16 1173.33  

 


